  i
KYMedicaid MMIS Batch Health Care
Professional Health Care Claim and
Encounter Claims (837P) Companion Guide
Version 6.0
Version 004010 X098A1
Cabinet for Health and Family Services
Department for Medicaid Services

321 2320 SBR SBR09 – Claim Filing Indicator
Code
Insurance type code
MB = Medicare part B
332 2320 AMT AMT01  - Amount Qualifier Code ‘D’ – Payer Amount Paid
332 2320 AMT AMT02  -  Payer Paid Amount Other Payer Amount Paid
(TPL, MCO and Medicare)
Used for Fee-for-Service and
Encounters
334 2320 AMT AMT01  - Amount Qualifier Code ‘B6’ – Payer Allowed
Amount
334 2320 AMT AMT02  -  Payer Paid Amount Other Payer Allowed Amount
Paid (TPL, MCO and
Medicare)
Used for Fee-for-Service and
Encounters
Commonwealth of Kentucky – MMIS   New KY MMIS 837P Companion Guide
DMS Approved 05/17/2011 Page 16
Other Payer Name
Note:  2330B DTP or 2430 DTP segment required for Medicare and Encounters.  2330B REF segment required for
Encounters.
366 2330B DTP DTP01  -  Date Claim Paid ‘573’ -  Other Payer,
Medicare or MCO Claim
Adjudication Date
366 2330B DTP DTP02 – Date Time Period Format
Qualifier
‘D8’ – Date Format
(CCYYMMDD)
367 2330B DTP DTP03 – Date Time Period  TPL, Medicare or MCO
Adjudication Date
(CCYYMMDD)
369 2330B REF REF01  -  Reference Identification
Qualifier
‘F8’ – Original Reference
Number
369 2330B REF REF02  -  Reference Identification Other Insurance ICN
Service Line
401 2400 SV1 SV101-1  -  Product/Service ID
Qualifier
‘HC’ – Health Care Financing
Administration Common
Procedural Coding System
(HCPCS) Codes
404 2400 SV1 SV105  -  Facility Code Value Reference the KY Medicaid
Billing Instructions
406 2400 SV1 SV111  -  Yes/No Condition or
Response Code
If Disposition Code is ‘Y’ for
EPSDT Services, information
required in 2400 NTE02.  See
Section 4 – 3 of the Program
specific required information
for KY Medicaid claims
processing.
488 2400 NTE NTE01  -  Note Reference Code ‘ADD’ – Additional
Information
485 2400 AMT AMT01 - Amount Qualifier Code AAE – Medicare Allow
Amount
485 2400 AMT AMT02 – Approved Amount Other Payer Allow Amount
Paid – Required for Medicare
Professional Crossovers.
488 2400 NTE NTE02  -  Description
Time of Pick-up – Military Time
See Section 4 – 1 of the
Program specific required
information for KY Medicaid
claims processing
488 2400 NTE NTE02  -  Description See Section 4 – 2 of the
Program specific required
information for KY Medicaid
Commonwealth of Kentucky – MMIS   New KY MMIS 837P Companion Guide
DMS Approved 05/17/2011 Page 17
School Location Identifier claims processing